
CANADA       )   Court No.: Q.B. No. 872 of 2020 
PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN   )   Estate No.: 23-2654754 
      

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN 

IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 
 

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON 

APPLICANT 101100090 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.   

  
 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 50.4 OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, RSC 1985, C. 
B-3, AS AMENDED 

 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF 101100090 
SASKATCHEWAN LTD. 

 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(Updated on July 20, 2020) 

NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS, 
TELEPHONE AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

The W Law Group LLP 
Suite 300, 110 – 21st Street East 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 0B6 
T: (306) 244-2242  
 
Mike J. Russell  
T: (306) 665-9507 
E: mrussell@wlawgroup.com 
 
Kevin N. Hoy 
T: (306) 665-9534 
E: khoy@wlawgroup.com 
 
Fraiba Jalal 
T: (306)665-9520 
E: fjalal@wlawgroup.com 
 

 101100090 SASKATCHEWAN LTD. 
 
Ryan Kolibab 
E: ryan@kolibabmechanical.ca 

The Bowra Group Inc.  
1411 TD Tower 
10088-102 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 2Z1 
 
Kristin Gray 

THE BOWRA GROUP INC.  
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T: (780) 705-0073 
E: KGray@bowragroup.com 
 
Nicole Carreau 
T: (403) 318-3842 
E: ncarreau@bowragroup.com 

 
 
 

Leland Kimpinski LLP 
336 – 6th Avenue North 
Saskatoon,  SK  S7K 2S5 
T: (306) 244-6686 
 
Wayne Pederson 
T: (306) 653-6427 
E: WPederson@lelandlaw.ca 
 

AFFINITY CREDIT UNION 2013 

Aquifer Distribution Ltd.  
3570 Faithfull Ave 
Saskatoon, SK S7P 0E4 
 
Glenn Wig 
T: (306) 227-1668 
E: glenn.wig@aquiferdist.com 
 

AQUIFER DISTRIBUTION LTD.  
 

Business Development Bank of Canada  
Suite 400, 5 Place Ville Marie 
Montreal, QC  H3B 5E7 
 
Tanya Lee 
E: tanya.lee@bdc.ca  
 

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF CANADA  
 

Cuelenaere LLP  
Suite 200, 450 2nd Ave North  
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 2C3 
 
D. Roger Arnold  
T: (306) 477-7231 
E: rarnold@cuelenaere.com 

 

SPECIFIC CONSULTING CORP. 

Canada Revenue Agency 
Surrey National Verification and Collections 
Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey BC  V3T 5E1 
 
T: 1-866-891-7403 
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
 

Keyser Mason Ball LLP 
900 - 3 Robert Speck Parkway 
Mississauga, ON  L4Z 2G5 
 
Wojtek Jaskiewicz 
T: (905)276-0424   
E: wjaskiewicz@kmblaw.com  
 
 
 

STANDARD MECHANICAL LTD. 
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Scott Phelps & Mason, Barristers & 
Solicitors 
306 Ontario Ave., Suite 100 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 2H 
 
Jean-Pierre Séguin 
T: (306) 343-5242 
E: jp.seguin@spmlaw.ca 
 

TRIPLE CROWN METALS LTD. 

Acure Fluid Analytics  
Box 30103 – 1624 33rd St. W 
Saskatoon, SK S7L 7M6 
 
Terry Olsen  
E: acure@sasktel.net 
 

ACURE FLUID ANALYTICS  

Price Industries Limited  
703 Toronto Street 
Regina, SK S4R 8G1 
 
Mike Malden 
T: (306) 525-2367 
E: mmalden@ehpricesales.com 
 

PRICE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 

Capital Fire Protection Ltd. 
365 Maxwell Crescent 
Regina, SK S4N 5X9 
 
Jeff Misfeldt 
T: (306) 721-7808 
E: jeff@capitalfireprotection.ca 
 

CAPITAL FIRE PROTECTION LTD. 

Flash Electrical Contracting Ltd. 
1622 Edward Ave 
Saskatoon, SK S7K 3B6 
 
Brodie Johnson 
T: (306) 371-5484 
E:brodie_johnson74@outlook.com 
 

FLASH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING LTD. 
 

Neskor Cutting & Coring Services Ltd. 
#2 - 3040 Miners Avenue 
Saskatoon, SK S7K 5V1 

Ryan Korness 
T: (306) 477-2020 
E: ryan@neskor.ca 
 

NESKOR CUTTING & CORING SERVICES LTD. 

RMD Insulation Contracting Ltd. 
Box 2043  
Warman, SK S0K 4S0 
 
Michael Smith  
T: 306-291-2806 
E: mike.rmdinsulators@gmail.com 

RMD INSULATION CONTRACTING LTD. 
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Email Address List 

mrussell@wlawgroup.com; khoy@wlawgroup.com; KGray@bowragroup.com; WPederson@lelandlaw.ca; 
glenn.wig@aquiferdist.com; tanya.lee@bdc.ca; rarnold@cuelenaere.com; wjaskiewicz@kmblaw.com; 
jp.seguin@spmlaw.ca; acure@sasktel.net; mmalden@ehpricesales.com; jeff@capitalfireprotection.ca; 
brodie_johnson74@outlook.com; ryan@neskor.ca; mike.rmdinsulators@gmail.com; 
ryanstevenson@scscontracting.ca; wrapitright@shaw.ca; fjalal@wlawgroup.com; 
ncarreau@bowragroup.com    

  

 

SCS Contracting Ltd. 
859b-60th Street East  
Saskatoon, SK S7K 5Z7 
 
Ryan Stevenson 
T: (306) 229-5387 
E: ryanstevenson@scscontracting.ca 
 
 

SCS CONTRACTING LTD. 
 

Wrap It Right Insulation Ltd. 
408-110 Shillington Cres 
Saskatoon, SK S7M 3Z8 
 
Andrew Kondra  
T: (306) 370-9805 
E: wrapitright@shaw.ca 
 

WRAP IT RIGHT INSULATION LTD. 
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